

## GLANCE TECHNOLOGIES ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF U.S. TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEUR NEIL CRIST TO ADVISORY BOARD

**July 25, 2019 – Vancouver, B.C.** – Glance Technologies Inc. ("Glance" or the "Company") (CSE:GET) (OTCQB:GLNNF) (FKT:GJT) is pleased to announce that it has appointed Neil Crist to its Board of Advisors, to assist Glance with its expansion into the United States.

One of Mr. Crist's most notable business successes was as the founder and CEO of Venuelabs, a location-based analytics company, based in Seattle, Washington, that was acquired by Groupon (NASDAQ:GRPN) in 2015. Mr. Crist has most recently partnered with Peter Rex as Director of Product for a new technology business that is revolutionizing the real estate maintenance space. Mr. Crist formerly held senior roles at Moz and Groupon. At Moz, Mr. Crist served as the Head of Product, Design & Engineering where he was responsible for the company's total product portfolio producing over \$50M in annual recurring revenue, with double digit year over year revenue growth.

"I am very excited to be joining Glance as I believe in the innovation of the Glance Pay® mobile payment solution, the company and its' team," said Mr. Crist. "Glance's solution provides such value to the hospitality industry in the U.S. due to the pain points being so prevalent here."

"With Glance's priority focus being on growth within the United States, having Mr. Crist provide his experience, connections, industry insight and knowledge to our team strengthens our ability to expand in key markets and provides further expertise aligned with our strategic vision," said Mr. Jonathan Hoyles, Interim CEO of Glance Technologies. "We are excited to welcome Neil to our team and look forward to working with him."

## About Glance Technologies Inc.

Glance Technologies is the owner of <u>Glance Pay®</u> and <u>Glance PayMe</u>, a pair of complementary smartphone payment applications that enable merchants to provide their customers with quick secure payments, digital rewards, and a better customer experience.

For more information about Glance, please go to www.glance.tech.

## For more information, contact:

Jonathan Hoyles Interim CEO (833) 338-0299 investors@glancepay.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

CSE:GET | OTCQB: GLNNF | FKT: GJT 400-200 Granville St., Vancouver, BC, V6C 1S4 www.qlance.tech



## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This press release contains forward-looking information or forward-looking statements (collectively "forward-looking information") within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Forward-looking information is typically identified by words such as: "may", "believe", "thinks", "expect", "exploring", "expand", "could", "anticipate", "intend", "estimate", "plan", "pursue", "potentially", "projected", "should", "will" and similar expressions, or are those, which, by their nature, refer to future events. These forward-looking statements, which involve risks and uncertainties, relate to, among other things, the discussion of Glance's business strategies and its expectations concerning future operations. Although Glance considers these forward-looking statements to be reasonable based on information currently available to it, they may prove to be incorrect, and the forward-looking statements in this release are subject to numerous risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause future results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements. Such risk factors include, among other things, risks that Glance's software and applications may contain security problems, security vulnerabilities, or defects in design or manufacture, including "bugs" and other problems that could interfere with the intended operation of its software and risks related to the volatility of customer demand for Glance's products. The forward-looking information in this press release is also based on certain estimates, forecasts and projections, as well as expectations, beliefs and assumptions, including, among other things, that Glance will be able to achieve its business and technology development objectives. For additional information with respect to these and other factors and assumptions underlying the forward-looking statements in this press release, see the section entitled "Risk Factors" in the most recent Annual Information Form and Prospectus of Glance, which may be accessed through Glance's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. Glance cautions investors that any forward-looking information provided by Glance is not a guarantee of future results or performance, and that actual results may differ materially from those in forward-looking statements. Undue reliance should not be placed on such forward-looking information, as there can be no assurance that the plans, intentions or expectations upon which they are based will occur.